



\$~21

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ CRL.M.C. 9674/2024 & CRL.M.A. 37130/2024 EXEMPTION  
FROM FILING CERTIFIED COPIES ETC. CRL.M.A. 37131/2024  
STAY

ARUN KUMAR .....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Mahima Aggarwal, Adv.

versus

THE STATE GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI  
AND ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Hitesh Vali, APP for State with  
ASI Jitendra Kumar, PS Bhajanpura.

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA**

% **ORDER**  
**03.04.2025**

No time left.

List on 27.08.2025.

**RAVINDER DUDEJA, J**

**APRIL 3, 2025/sky**