



\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CRL.M.C. 9674/2024 & CRL.M.A. 37130/2024 EXEMPTION
FROM FILING CERTIFIED COPY, CRL.M.A. 37131/2024 STAY
OF PROCEEDINGS

ARUN KUMAR

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Mahima Agarwal, Adv. with
petitioner in person.

versus

THE STATE GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI AND ANR.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Hitesh Vali, APP for the State
with SI Akash Kumar, PS
Bhajanpura.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA

%

ORDER
27.08.2025

Hon'ble Judge is not holding Court in the pre-lunch session.

Renotify on 12.02.2026.

COURT MASTER

AUGUST 27, 2025