



\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 9674/2024, CRL.M.A. 37130/2024 & CRL.M.A.
37131/2024

ARUN KUMAR

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Mahima Aggarwal, Advocate
with petitioner in person.

versus

THE STATE GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI AND ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Digam Singh Dagar, APP for the
State with SI Manish.
Mr. Sanjeet Kr. Trivedi and Ms.
Reema, Advocates for R-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER

%

01.04.2026

1. The learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner seeks adjournment.
2. At request, list on 30.04.2026.
3. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

DR. SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J

APRIL 01, 2026/vc/gj